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LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01
Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Nazareth Sewer FFund - 09
Capital Reserve

Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CASH
Capital Reserve

Open Space Restricted Fund - 16 - EIT
Capital Reserve

Open Space Recreation Fund - 16 - CD

Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CASH
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - CD
Fiscal Stability Fund - 95 - TOTAL
Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30
Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33
State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35
Traffic Impact - 091 - CASH
Traffic Impact - 091 - CD
Traffic Impact - 091 - TOTAL
LNT American Rescue Plan Funds
LNT Community Events

Total Township Funds...

Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department
Master Escrow Account
Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts...

Sep-22

$ 2,336,857
$ 63,128
$ 173,672
$ 54,196

$ 1,011,263

$ 1,821,290

h -
$ 2,832,553
$ 208,761

$ 118,855

$ 261,504
$ 380,359
$ 418,097
S 155,639
$ 615,111
$ 115,159
S 145,777
$ 286243

$ 1,616,056

$ 527,159
$ 2,143,216
$ 692,073
$ 6,822
$10,627,664
$ 459,718
$ 1,012,699
$ 157,476

51,629,893




Lower Nazareth Township

10/25/22 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022
Sep 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.004 - Checking Account -3,861.11
100.500 + Checking - IC8 Sweep Account 2,145,279.66
105.000 « Payroll Account -169.65
105.500 - Payroll - ICS Sweep Account 47,191.56
106.000 - LAB Savings Account 518.68
106,100 - PLGIT Account 110,127.09
106.200 - Real Estate Tax Collections 35,270.40
110.000 - Petty Cash 250.00
Total Checking/Savings 2,334,606.69
Total Current Assets 2,334,606.69
Other Assets
130.500 - Due from Master Escrow Account 2,250.00
Total Other Assets 2,250.00
TOTAL ASSETS 2,336,856.69
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
223 - Unemployment Withheld -6.14
Total 210.000 - PAYROLI, LIABILITIES -6.14
Total Other Current Liabilities -6.14
Total Current Liabilities -6,14
Total Liabilities -6.14
Equity
270 - Opening Bal Fquity 771,852.48
3900 - Retained Earnings 854,289.31
Net Income 710,721.04
Total Equity 2,336,862.83
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,336,856.69
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

Sep 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
106.001 - Road Account 61,763.59
106.002 - Fire/Ambulance 13,228.11
106.003 - Recycling -19,917.77
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Other 8,054.21
Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account 63,128.14
Total Checking/Savings 63,128.14
Total Current Assets 63,128.14
TOTAL ASSETS 63,128.14
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 98,047.04
3900 - Retained Earnings 8,151.76
Net Income -43,070.66
Total Equity 63,128.14
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 63,128.14
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Palmer Sewer - ICS Sweep Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

173,671.96
173,671.96

173,671.96

173,671.96

123,677.26
49,980.96
13.74

173,671.96

173,671.96
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Nazareth Sewer - ICS Sweep Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

54,195.55

54,195.55

54,195,565

54,195.55

5,210.33
44,740.47

4,244.75

54,195.55

54,195.55
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

Sep 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100.001 - Park Benches 10,000.00
100.000 - Checking Account - Other -10,000.00
Total 100.000 - Checking Account 0.00
100,500 - Open Space Recreation- Sweep 864,012.18
102.000  EIT Open Space - Restricted 1,821,289.87
106.000 ' PLGIT Savings Account 147,250.86
Total Checking/Savings 2,832,552.89
Total Current Assets 2,832,552.89
TOTAL ASSETS 2,832,552.89
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 530,494.95
3900 - Retained Earnings 1,788,145.60
Net Income 513,912.25
Total Equity 2,832,552.89
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,832,552.89
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - Swr/Signal PLGIT Account

106.000 - Swr/Signal PLUS Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Asseots
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retalned Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

208,623.89

137.041
208,760.90
208,760.90
208,760.90

e ——

852,411.21
-838,603.52
194,853.21

208,760.90

208,760.90
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1:10 PM

10/25/22
Accrual Basis

(95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Fiscal - Sweep Account
109.001 - Certificate of Deposit-Embassy

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

118,856.43
261,503.97

380,350.40
380,359.40
380,359.40

3556,351.82

25,007.58

380,359.40

380,359.40
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LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capltal Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.003 - OFFICE EQUIPMENT
106.004 - SPECIAL PROJECTS
106.006 - POLICE EQUPIMENT (CRPD)
106.007 - AMBULANCE BUILDING
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Gapital Reserve Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

270,434.76
37,823.43
108,244.41
22,570.00
-28,210.00
9,154.24

418,016.84

418,016.84

418,016.84

80.51

80.51

418,097.35

208,967.68
-48,404.17
257,633.84

418,097.35

418,097.35

Page 1



LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31
Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2022
Sep 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
106.001 - Fire Truck Fund 304.84
106.002 - Building Land Fund 61,656.16
106.003 - Fire Police Fund 1,737.48
106.004 - Equipment Fund 91,036.78
106.000 - Flre CR Savings Account - Other 903.84
Total 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account 155,630.10
Total Checking/Savings 155,639.10
Total Current Assets 1565,639.10
TOTAL ASSETS 156,639.10
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 234,597.63
3900 - Retained Earnings 137.63
Net Income -79,096.16
Total Equity 155,639.10
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 155,639.10

Page 1



1:07 PM

10/25122
Accrual Basis

37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.500 - Hwy RR - Sweep Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

615,111.03

615,111.03

6165,111.03

615,111.03

428,160.32

186,950.71

615,111.03

615,111.03
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1:06 PM

10/25/22
Accrual Basis

LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101.500 - Cap Res - ER - Sweep Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retalned Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

115,158.13
115,159.13
115,169.13
115,159.13

e ———

116,240.80
-1,081.67

1156,150.13

115,158.13
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12:45 PM

10/25/22
Accrual Basis

Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
104.500 - Recycling - Sweep Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3800 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

145,777.40
145,777.40
145,777.40
148,777.40

e ——

44,082,54
101,694,858

145,777.40
145,777.40
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LNT Liquid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assefs
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equlty
3000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

286,243.36

286,243.36

286,243.36

286,243.36

109,419.53
-59,414.65
236,238.48

280,243.36

286,243.36
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1:34 PM

10/25/22
Accrual Basis

LNT Traffic Impact Account

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 Traffic impact - Sweep
109.000 Certificate of Deposit

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAI ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 Opening Equity

Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

1,616,056.21
527,160.35

2,143,215.56

2,143,215.56

2,143,215.56

500,000.00
1,558,627.31
84,688.25

2,143,215.66

2,143,215.56
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1:40 PM 34-LNT AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS

1012522 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2022
Sap 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account 692,073.13
Total Checking/Savings 692,073.13
Total Current Assets 692,073.13
TOTAL ASSETS 692,073.13
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 344,954,54
Net Income 347,118.59
Total Equity 692,073.13
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 692,073.13
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1:43 PM

10/25/22
Accrual Basis

LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY EVENTS

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

Sep 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account 6,822.17
Total Checking/Savings 6,822.17
Total Current Assets 6,822.17
TOTAL ASSETS 6,822.17
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Net Income 6,822.17
Total Equity 6,822.17
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 6,822.17
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1:18 PM Lower Nazareth Township Sewer Department

10/25/22 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of September 30, 2022
Sep 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.500 - Sewer - Sweep Account 4590,717.89
Total Checking/Savings 459,717.89
Total Current Assets 459,717.89
TOTAL ASSETS 459,717.89
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings 368,980.01
Net Income 90,736.98
Total Equity 459,717.89
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 459,717.89
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings

101.000 - Master Escrow Checking - LAB
102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB

106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS

109.001 * TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE-LAB

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
230.000 * Due to Other Funds

Total Other Current Llabllities
Total Current Liabillties
Total Liabilities
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Sep 30, 22

604.58
997,310.80

0.60
14,783.17

1,012,698.156
1,012,699.15
1,012,699.15

2,330.51

2,330.51

2,330.51

2,330.51

844,070.71
239,944.65

(73,646.72)
1,010,368.64
1,012,699.15
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Lower Nazareth Township
Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2022
Sep 30, 22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100.100 - Developer's Escrow 21,275.83
100.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection 133,000.87
1040.000 - Checking Account - Other -172,281.16
Total 100.000 - Checking Account -18,004.46
100.500 - D&I Checklng - Sweep Account 175,480.41
Total Checking/Savings 157,475.95
Total Current Assets 157,475.95
TOTAL ASSETS 157,475.95
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 60,713.53
3900 - Retained Earnings 53,377.69
Net Income 43,384.73
Total Equity 157,475.95
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 157,475.95
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